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  SAFETY DATA SHEET  
8/22/2013  

MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR: Color Craft, Ltd./Createx Colors 
                                                                              14 Airport Park Road East Granby, Connecticut  06026 U.S.A.
 
INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER:  800-243-2712
 
   EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER: 800-243-2712  

SECTION I -  PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION  

PRODUCT NAME: CREATEX AIRBRUSH COLORS PRODUCT NUMBER: AIR-BRUSH  

PRODUCT SIZES: NG BRAND NAME: CREATEX AIRBRUSH COLORS PRODUCT CLASS: ACRYLIC PAINT, ARTIST  

SECTION II -  POTENTIAL HEALTH EFFECTS  

PERMISSIBLE EXPOSURE LEVEL: SEE SECTION III FOR COMPONENT PEL/TLVs PRIMARY ROUTES 
OF ENTRY: INHALATION, INGESTION, EYE, SKIN  

EFFECTS AND SYMPTOMS OF ACUTE EXPOSURE: NONE EXPECTED  

EFFECTS AND SYMPTOMS OF CHRONIC EXPOSURE: NONE EXPECTED  

CARCINOGEN LISTING: NTP: NO IARC: NO OSHA: NO  

SEE SECTION III FOR COMPONENTS AFFECTED  

MEDICAL CONDITIONS USUALLY AGGRAVATED BY OVER EXPOSURE TO THIS PRODUCT: NONE  

SECTION III -  HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS  

PEL/TLV Max Ingredient CAS # (MG/M#) % Weight 
NTP IARC  
None  

SECTION IV -  FIRST AID  

FIRST AID MEASURES: NONE REQUIRED. NO ACUTE HEALTH EFFECTS EXPECTED.  

SECTION V -  FIRE FIGHTING MEASURES  

FLASH POINT (METHOD): N/A AUTOIGNITION TEMPERATURE: N/A EXPLOSION LIMITS IN AIR (% BY VOLUME): NOT EXPLOSIVE 
EXTINGUISHING MEDIA: NO SPECIAL MEDIA REQUIRED FIRE FIGHTING PROCEDURES: NO SPECIAL FIRE FIGHTING PROCEDURES 
REQUIRED UNUSUAL FIRE & EXPLOSION HAZARDS: NOT COMBUSTIBLE  

SECTION VI -  SPILL AND LEAK PROCEDURES  

STEPS TO BE TAKEN IN CASE A MATERIAL IS SPILLED: Clean up in accordance with all applicable regulations. Absorb spillage with non- 

Ingredient                                  CAS #                             PEL/TLV                         Max               NTP       IARC
                                                                                                                                % Weight  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________       
H2O /   Proprietary                   n/a                                    n/a                                  100%              n/a         n/a                                                                

7/23/2014

Propylene Glycol                      57-55-6                                    n/a                                1 - 3 %                n/a        n/a
Acrylic Dispersion in H2O                                                         n/a                                 97%                   n/a        n/a

Auto Air Colors

Auto Air Colors

                   ACRYLIC COLORS

          CREATEX COLORS

 CREATEX ACRYLIC COLORS

Item Numbers: 01210-0069, 01210-0816, 01210-0832, 01210-1005, 01210-1006, 01210-1007, 01210-1015, 01210-1017, 01210-1096, 01210-1097, 01210-1099, 01210-1216, 01210-1232, 01210-2006, 01210-2007, 01210-

3006, 01210-3007, 01210-3046, 01210-3047, 01210-3086, 01210-3087, 01210-3166, 01210-3167, 01210-3746, 01210-3747, 01210-3756, 01210-3757, 01210-3759, 01210-3916, 01210-3917, 01210-3919, 01210-4006,

01210-4007, 01210-4046, 01210-4047, 01210-4086, 01210-4087, 01210-4116, 01210-4117, 01210-4506, 01210-4507, 01210-4546, 01210-4547, 01210-4549, 01210-4866, 01210-4867, 01210-5006, 01210-5007, 01210-

5056, 01210-5057, 01210-5116, 01210-5117, 01210-5166, 01210-5167, 01210-5186, 01210-5187, 01210-5446, 01210-5447, 01210-5449, 01210-5816, 01210-5817, 01210-5819, 01210-6416, 01210-6417, 01210-6419,

01210-6506, 01210-6507, 01210-7006, 01210-7007, 01210-7246, 01210-7247, 01210-7249, 01210-7316, 01210-7317, 01210-7546, 01210-7547, 01210-7656, 01210-7657, 01210-8006, 01210-8007, 01210-8046, 01210-

8047, 01210-8066, 01210-8067, 01210-8476, 01210-8477, 01210-9370, 01210-9377
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combustible, absorbent material. For waste disposal, see Section XIII  

SECTION VII -  HANDLING AND STORAGE  

PRECAUTIONS TO BE TAKEN DURING STORAGE AND HANDLING: Good industrial hygiene practice requires that exposure be maintained below 
the TLV. This is preferably achieved through the provision of adequate ventilation. When exposure cannot be adequately controlled in this way, 
personal respiratory protection should be employed.  

SECTION VIII -EXPOSURE CONTROLS  

RESPIRATORY PROTECTION AND SPECIAL VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS: NONE REQUIRED OTHER PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (GLOVES, 
GOGGLES, ETC): NONE REQUIRED WORK/HYGIENE PRACTICES: NONE REQUIRED ENGINEERING CONTROLS: NONE REQUIRED  

SECTION IX -  PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES  

BOILING POINT: N/A MELTING POINT: N/A VAPOR PRESSURE: N/A SPECIFIC VAPOR DENSITY (AIR=1): N/A SPECIFIC GRAVITY: N/A 
SOLUBILITY IN WATER: N/A REACTIVITY IN WATER: NON-REACTIVE  

SECTION X -  STABILITY AND REACTIVITY  

HAZARDOUS POLYMERIZATION PRODUCTS: NONE 
STABILITY: STABLE CONDITIONS TO AVOID: NONE 
INCOMPATIBILITY (MATERIALS TO AVOID): NONE 
HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION PRODUCTS: NONE  

SECTION XI -  TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION  

ACUTE EFFECTS ASSOCIATED WITH USE OF THIS MATERIAL: NONE EXPECTED The summated LD50 is 47643 mg/kg. This product is/is not 
considered to be a known or suspected human carcinogen by NTP, IARC or OSHA (see section III)  

SECTION XII -  ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION  

NO HARMFUL EFFECTS KNOWN OTHER THAN THOSE ASSOCIATED WITH SUSPENDED INERT SOLIDS IN WATER.  

SECTION XIII -  DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS  

RCRA HAZARD CLASS (40 CFR 261): THIS PRODUCT IS NOT CLASSIFIED AS A HAZARDOUS WASTE. WASTE DISPOSAL METHOD: 
DISPOSE OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.  

SECTION XIV -  TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION  

U.S. DOT (49 CFR 172.101): THIS IS NOT A HAZARDOUS MATERIAL AS CLASSIFIED BY CFR 172.101.  

SECTION XV -  REGULATORY INFORMATION  

Item Numbers: 01210-0069, 01210-0816, 01210-0832, 01210-1005, 01210-1006, 01210-1007, 01210-1015, 01210-1017, 01210-1096, 01210-1097, 01210-1099, 01210-1216, 01210-1232, 01210-2006, 01210-2007, 01210-

3006, 01210-3007, 01210-3046, 01210-3047, 01210-3086, 01210-3087, 01210-3166, 01210-3167, 01210-3746, 01210-3747, 01210-3756, 01210-3757, 01210-3759, 01210-3916, 01210-3917, 01210-3919, 01210-4006,

01210-4007, 01210-4046, 01210-4047, 01210-4086, 01210-4087, 01210-4116, 01210-4117, 01210-4506, 01210-4507, 01210-4546, 01210-4547, 01210-4549, 01210-4866, 01210-4867, 01210-5006, 01210-5007, 01210-

5056, 01210-5057, 01210-5116, 01210-5117, 01210-5166, 01210-5167, 01210-5186, 01210-5187, 01210-5446, 01210-5447, 01210-5449, 01210-5816, 01210-5817, 01210-5819, 01210-6416, 01210-6417, 01210-6419,

01210-6506, 01210-6507, 01210-7006, 01210-7007, 01210-7246, 01210-7247, 01210-7249, 01210-7316, 01210-7317, 01210-7546, 01210-7547, 01210-7656, 01210-7657, 01210-8006, 01210-8007, 01210-8046, 01210-

8047, 01210-8066, 01210-8067, 01210-8476, 01210-8477, 01210-9370, 01210-9377
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CONTENTS OF THIS MSDS COMPLY WITH OSHA HAZARD COMMUNICATION STANDARD 29 CFR 1910.1200 EPA SARA TITLE III CHEMICAL 
LISTINGS NONE  

SECTION 302.4 EXTREMELY HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (40 CFR 355): NONE  

SECTION 313 TOXIC CHEMICALS (40 CFR 372): NONE  

INTERNATIONAL REGULATIONS  

CANADIAN WHMIS: THIS PRODUCT IS A CONTROLLED PRODUCT UNDER CANADA'S WORKPLACE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
INFORMATION SYSTEM. IT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING TOXIC OR HIGHLY TOXIC MATERIALS: ALUMINUM OXIDE FERRIC OXIDE MICA 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL  

SUPPLEMENTAL STATE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION:  

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING CHEMICAL(S) LISTED IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA UNDER THEIR SAFE DRINKING WATER 
AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986 (PROPOSITION 65) AS BEING KNOWN TO CAUSE CANCER, BIRTH DEFECTS OR OTHER 
REPRODUCTIVE HARM: NONE  

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING CHEMICAL(S) LISTED UNDER NEW JERSEY'S RIGHT TO KNOW PROGRAM: ALUMINUM OXIDE 
MICA PIGMENT RED 101  

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING CHEMICAL(S) REQUIRING NOTIFICATION TO THE STATE OF WASHINGTON UNDER THEIR 
CHILDREN'S SAFE PRODUCTS ACT: NONE  

SECTION XVI -  OTHER INFORMATION  

THIS INFORMATION SHEET IS FOR CONSUMER USE ONLY.  

Item Numbers: 01210-0069, 01210-0816, 01210-0832, 01210-1005, 01210-1006, 01210-1007, 01210-1015, 01210-1017, 01210-1096, 01210-1097, 01210-1099, 01210-1216, 01210-1232, 01210-2006, 01210-2007, 01210-

3006, 01210-3007, 01210-3046, 01210-3047, 01210-3086, 01210-3087, 01210-3166, 01210-3167, 01210-3746, 01210-3747, 01210-3756, 01210-3757, 01210-3759, 01210-3916, 01210-3917, 01210-3919, 01210-4006,

01210-4007, 01210-4046, 01210-4047, 01210-4086, 01210-4087, 01210-4116, 01210-4117, 01210-4506, 01210-4507, 01210-4546, 01210-4547, 01210-4549, 01210-4866, 01210-4867, 01210-5006, 01210-5007, 01210-

5056, 01210-5057, 01210-5116, 01210-5117, 01210-5166, 01210-5167, 01210-5186, 01210-5187, 01210-5446, 01210-5447, 01210-5449, 01210-5816, 01210-5817, 01210-5819, 01210-6416, 01210-6417, 01210-6419,

01210-6506, 01210-6507, 01210-7006, 01210-7007, 01210-7246, 01210-7247, 01210-7249, 01210-7316, 01210-7317, 01210-7546, 01210-7547, 01210-7656, 01210-7657, 01210-8006, 01210-8007, 01210-8046, 01210-

8047, 01210-8066, 01210-8067, 01210-8476, 01210-8477, 01210-9370, 01210-9377
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COLOR INFORMATION  

THIS MSDS APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING COLORS WHICH ARE ASSOCIATED WITH HAZARDOUS AND/OR 
NON-HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS : 
 
5102 TRANSPARENT VIOLET, 5103 TRANSPARENT RED VIOLET, 5105 TRANSPARENT CARIBBEAN BLUE, 5106 
TRANSPARENT BRITE BLUE, 5107 TRANSPARENT ULTRAMARINE BLUE, 5108 TRANSPARENT DEEP BLUE, 
5109 TRANSPARENT BRITE GREEN, 5110 TRANSPARENT FOREST GREEN, 5111 TRANSPARENT AQUA, 5112 
TRANSPARENT TURQUOISE, 5113 TRANSPARENT SUNRISE YELLOW, 5114 TRANSPARENT BRITE YELLOW, 
5115 TRANSPARENT LEAF GREEN, 5116 TRANSPARENT TROPICAL GREEN, 5117 TRANSPARENT BRITE RED, 
5118 TRANSPARENT SUNSET RED, 5119 TRANSPARENT ORANGE, 5121 TRANSPARENT FLAMINGO PINK, 5122 
TRANSPARENT FUCHSIA, 5123 TRANSPARENT BURGUNDY, 5124 TRANSPARENT DEEP RED, 5125 
TRANSPARENT PEACH, 5126 TRANSPARENT SAND, 5127 TRANSPARENT LIGHT BROWN, 5128 TRANSPARENT 
DARK BROWN, 5129 TRANSPARENT MEDIUM GRAY, 5131 TRANSPARENT WHITE, 5132 TRANSPARENT BLACK, 
5133 TRANSPARENT CANARY YELLOW, 5134 TRANSPARENT MAUI BLUE, 5135 TRANSPARENT PURPLE, 5136 
TRANSPARENT RED OXIDE, 5137 TRANSPARENT CRIMSON, 5138 TRANSPARENT CARMINE 
 
5201 OPAQUE BLUE, 5202 OPAQUE PURPLE, 5203 OPAQUE LILAC, 5204 OPAQUE YELLOW, 5205 OPAQUE 
LIGHT GREEN, 5206 OPAQUE AQUA, 5207 OPAQUE SKY BLUE, 5208 OPAQUE CORAL, 5210 OPAQUE RED, 5211 
OPAQUE BLACK, 5212 OPAQUE WHITE 
 
5301 PEARL PURPLE, 5303 PEARL TURQUOISE, 5304 PEARL BLUE, 5305 PEARL GREEN, 5306 PEARL COPPER,  
5307 PEARL SATIN GOLD, 5308 PEARL SILVER, 5309 PEARL RED, 5310 PEARL WHITE, 5311 PEARL PINEAPPLE, 
5312 PEARL TANGERINE, 5313 PEARL LIME GREEN, 5314 PEARL PLUM, 5315 PEARL BLACK, 5317 PEARL LIME 
ICE 
 
5401 FLUORESCENT VILOET, 5402 FLUORESCENT RASPBERRY, 5403 FLUORESCENT BLUE, 5404 
FLUORESCENT GREEN, 5405 FLUORESCENT YELLOW, 5406 FLUORESCENT MAGENTA, 5407 FLUORESCENT 
HOT PINK, 5408 FLUORESCENT RED, 5409 FLUORESCENT ORANGE, 5410 FLUORESCENT SUNBURST,  
 
5501 IRIDESCENT RED, 5502 IRIDESCENT SCARLET, 5503 IRIDESCENT YELLOW, 5504 IRIDESCENT 
TURQUOISE, 5505 IRIDESCENT ELECTRIC BLUE, 5506 IRIDESCENT VIOLET, 5507 IRIDESCENT GREEN, 5508 
IRIDESCENT FUCHSIA 
 
5601 TRANSPARENT BASE, 5602 OPAQUE BASE, 5608 ILLUSTRATION MEDIUM 

    4001 Sealer White, 4002 Sealer Dark, 4004 Transparent Base, 4201 Semi-Opaque Brite White, 4202 Semi-Opaque Lemon Yellow, 4203 
Semi-Opaque Flame Yellow, 4204 Semi-Opaque Chrome Yellow, 4205 Semi-Opaque Flame Orange, 4206 Semi-Opaque Flame Red, 4207 
Semi-Opaque Deep Red, 4208 Semi-Opaque Emerald Green, 4209 Semi-Opaque Dark Green, 4210 Semi-Opaque Aqua, 4211 Semi-Opaque 
Caribbean Blue, 4212 Semi-Opaque Brite Blue, 4213 Semi-Opaque Process Blue, 4214 Semi-Opaque Midnight Blue, 4215 Semi-Opaque 
Fuchsia, 4216 Semi-Opaque Deep Purple, 4217 Semi-Opaque Light Brown, 4218 Semi-Opaque Dark Brown, 4219 Semi-Opaque Medium 
Gray, 4220 Semi-Opaque Deep Black, 4221 Semi-Opaque Cream

    4230 Transparent White, 4231 Transparent Yellow, 4232 Transparent Sun Gold, 4233 Transparent Orange, 4234 Transparent Fire Red, 
4235 Transparent Traffic Red, 4236 Transparent Cherry Red, 4237 Transparent Apple Green, 4238 Transparent Brite Green, 4241 
Transparent Blue, 4242 Transparent Marine Blue, 4245 Transparent Magenta, 4246 Transparent Red Violet, 4247 Transparent Purple,  4248 
Transparent Root Beer, 4249 Transparent Black, 4250 Transparent Beige, 4251 Transparent Tan, 4253 Transparent Red Oxide, 4255 
Transparent Cobalt Blue, 4256 Transparent Smoke Black, 4257 Transparent Jet Black

    4260 Fluorescent Hot Pink, 4261 Fluorescent Hot Yellow, 4262 Fluorescent Hot Green, 4263 Fluorescent Hot Orange, 4264 Fluorescent Hot 
Berry, 4265 Fluorescent Hot Red, 4266 Fluorescent Hot Purple, 4267 Fluorescent Hot Sunburst

    4301 Pearl White, 4302 Pearl Silver, 4303 Pearl Gold, 4304 Pearl Lime Green, 4305 Pearl Green, 4306 Pearl Teal, 4308 Pearl Blue,4309 
Pearl Red, 4310 Pearl Magenta, 4311 Pearl Plum, 4312 Pearl Purple, 4314 Pearl Black, 4315 Pearl Orange

    4330 Metallic White Fine, 4331 Metallic White Coarse, 4332 Metallic Silver, 4333 Metallic Gold, 4334 Metallic Bronze, 4335 Metallic Copper, 
4337 Metallic Blue Silver, 4338 Metallic Burnt Orange, 4340 Metallic Midnight Blue, 4341 Metallic Fastback Green, 4342 Metallic Elegance, 
4343 Metallic Platinum, 4344 Metallic Charcoal-Viola, 4345 Metallic Pewter

     4350 Iridescent Brite Yellow, 4353 Iridescent Apple Red, 4355 Iridescent Brite Blue, 4356 Iridescent Electric Blue, 4358 Iridescent Purple

    4401 Gem Sapphire, 4404 Gem Ruby, 4410 Flair Tint Bronze, 4411 Flair Tint Violet, 4412 Flair Teal/ Purple, 4413 Flair Blue Copper, 4446 
Flair Silver Spectrum, 4420 Hi-Lite Gold, 4421 Hi-Lite Orange, 4422 Hi-Lite Red, 4423 Hi-Lite Green, 4424 Hi-Lite Blue, 4425 Hi-Lite Purple, 
4501 Hot Rod Sparkle White, 4502 Hot Rod Sparkle Spectrum, 4503 Hot Rod Sparkle Gold, 4504 Hot Rod Sparkle Blue, 4505 Hot Rod Sparkle 
Green, 4506 Hot Rod Sparkle Red, 4507 Hot Rod Sparkle Purple, 4520 Cosmic Sparkle Silver, 4521 Cosmic Sparkle Gold, 4522 Cosmic 
Sparkle Red, 4523 Cosmic Sparkle Copper, 4524 Cosmic Sparkle Blue, 4525 Cosmic Sparkle Green, 4526 Cosmic Sparkle Autumn Red

   4530 Sparklescent Mango II, 4531 Sparklescent Electric Green II, 4532 Sparklescent Tequila Yellow, 4533 Sparklescent Toxic Green II ,4534 
Sparklescent Porn Star Pink II, 4535 Sparklescent Rock Star Red II , 4536 Sparklescent Real Teal II, 4537 Sparklescent Nightmare Blue II, 
4538 Sparklescent Fine Wine II,  4539 Sparklescent Blizzard Blue II,  4590 Sparklescent Bada Bling Silver, 4592 Sparklescent Radberry, 4593 
Sparkelscent Sungold Orange, 4594 Sparklescent Lilac

   4601 Candy Pigment Yellow, 4602 Candy Pigment Sunset, 4603 Candy Pigment Orange, 4605 Candy Pigment Apple Red, 4606 Candy 
Pigment Black Cherry, 4607 Candy Pigment Brite Blue, 4608 Candy Pigment Teal Blue, 4609 Candy Pigment Emerald Green, 4610 Candy 
Pigment Deep Green, 4611 Candy Pigment Magenta, 4612 Candy Pigment Purple, 4613 Candy Pigment Racing Blue, 4614 Candy Pigment 
Root Beer, 4615 Candy Pigment Black, 4616 Candy Pigment Brandy, 4617 Candy Pigment Old Gold, 4618 Candy Pigment Racing Green, 
4619 Candy Pigment Black Magenta   

2001 Titanium White, 2002 Hansa Yellow Medium, 2003 Golden Yellow, 2004 Orange, 2005 Scarlet, 2006 Primary Red,
2007 Quinacridone Crimson, 2008 Ultramarine Blue, 2009 Turquoise Hue, 2010 Phthalo Green, 2011 Phthalo Blue (GS)
2012 Quinacridone Magenta, 2013 Carbazole Violet, 2014 Burnt Umber, 2015 Carbon Black

2016 Pearl White, 2017 Pearl Satin Gold, 2018 Pearl Copper, 2019 Acrylic Extender, 2022 Pearl Silver, 

2023 Yellow Oxide, 2024 Permanent Light Green,  2025 Cerulean Blue, 2026 Raw Sienna, 2027 Burnt Sienna, 2028 Cobalt Blue
2031 Chrome Oxide Green, 

2032 Pearl Blue,  2033 Pearl Green,  2034 Pearl Magenta, 2035 Pearl Purple, 2036 Pearl Lime Green,  2037 Pearl Orange,
2050 Iridescent Yellow, 2051 Iridescent Brite Red,  2052 Iridescent Fuchsia, 2053  Iridescent Electric Blue

Item Numbers: 01210-0069, 01210-0816, 01210-0832, 01210-1005, 01210-1006, 01210-1007, 01210-1015, 01210-1017, 01210-1096, 01210-1097, 01210-1099, 01210-1216, 01210-1232, 01210-2006, 01210-2007, 01210-

3006, 01210-3007, 01210-3046, 01210-3047, 01210-3086, 01210-3087, 01210-3166, 01210-3167, 01210-3746, 01210-3747, 01210-3756, 01210-3757, 01210-3759, 01210-3916, 01210-3917, 01210-3919, 01210-4006,

01210-4007, 01210-4046, 01210-4047, 01210-4086, 01210-4087, 01210-4116, 01210-4117, 01210-4506, 01210-4507, 01210-4546, 01210-4547, 01210-4549, 01210-4866, 01210-4867, 01210-5006, 01210-5007, 01210-

5056, 01210-5057, 01210-5116, 01210-5117, 01210-5166, 01210-5167, 01210-5186, 01210-5187, 01210-5446, 01210-5447, 01210-5449, 01210-5816, 01210-5817, 01210-5819, 01210-6416, 01210-6417, 01210-6419,

01210-6506, 01210-6507, 01210-7006, 01210-7007, 01210-7246, 01210-7247, 01210-7249, 01210-7316, 01210-7317, 01210-7546, 01210-7547, 01210-7656, 01210-7657, 01210-8006, 01210-8007, 01210-8046, 01210-

8047, 01210-8066, 01210-8067, 01210-8476, 01210-8477, 01210-9370, 01210-9377
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Product Color Hazardous Ingredient  
5102 TRANSPARENT VIOLET (NONE) 5103 TRANSPARENT RED VIOLET (NONE) 5105 TRANSPARENT 
CARIBBEAN BLUE (NONE) 5106 TRANSPARENT BRITE BLUE (NONE) 5107 TRANSPARENT ULTRAMARINE BLUE 
(NONE) 5108 TRANSPARENT DEEP BLUE (NONE) 5109 TRANSPARENT BRITE GREEN (NONE) 5110 
TRANSPARENT FOREST GREEN (NONE) 5111 TRANSPARENT AQUA (NONE) 5112 TRANSPARENT TURQUOISE 
(NONE) 5113 TRANSPARENT SUNRISE YELLOW (NONE) 5114 TRANSPARENT BRITE YELLOW (NONE) 5115 
TRANSPARENT LEAF GREEN (NONE) 5116 TRANSPARENT TROPICAL GREEN (NONE) 5117 TRANSPARENT 
BRITE RED (NONE) 5118 TRANSPARENT SUNSET RED (NONE) 5119 TRANSPARENT ORANGE (NONE) 5121 
TRANSPARENT FLAMINGO PINK (NONE) 5122 TRANSPARENT FUCHSIA (NONE) 5123 TRANSPARENT 
BURGUNDY (NONE) 5124 TRANSPARENT DEEP RED (NONE) 5125 TRANSPARENT PEACH (NONE) 5126 
TRANSPARENT SAND (NONE) 5127 TRANSPARENT LIGHT BROWN (NONE) 5128 TRANSPARENT DARK BROWN 
(NONE) 5129 TRANSPARENT MEDIUM GRAY (NONE) 5131 TRANSPARENT WHITE (NONE) 5132 TRANSPARENT 
BLACK (NONE) 5133 TRANSPARENT CANARY YELLOW (NONE) 5134 TRANSPARENT MAUI BLUE (NONE) 5135 
TRANSPARENT PURPLE (NONE) 5136 TRANSPARENT RED OXIDE (NONE) 5137 TRANSPARENT CRIMSON 
(NONE) 5138 TRANSPARENT CARMINE (NONE) 5201 OPAQUE BLUE (NONE) 5202 OPAQUE PURPLE (NONE) 
5203 OPAQUE LILAC (NONE) 5204 OPAQUE YELLOW (NONE) 5205 OPAQUE LIGHT GREEN (NONE) 5206 
OPAQUE AQUA (NONE) 5207 OPAQUE SKY BLUE (NONE) 5208 OPAQUE CORAL (NONE) 5210 OPAQUE RED 
(NONE) 5211 OPAQUE BLACK (NONE) 5212 OPAQUE WHITE (NONE) 5301 PEARL PURPLE (NONE) 5303 PEARL 
TURQUOISE (NONE) 5304 PEARL BLUE (NONE) 5305 PEARL GREEN (NONE) 5306 PEARL COPPER (NONE) 5307 
PEARL SATIN GOLD (NONE) 5308 PEARL SILVER (NONE) 5309 PEARL RED (NONE) 5310 PEARL WHITE (NONE) 
5311 PEARL PINEAPPLE (NONE) 5312 PEARL TANGERINE (NONE) 5313 PEARL LIME GREEN (NONE) 5314 
PEARL PLUM (NONE) 5315 PEARL BLACK (NONE) 5317 PEARL LIME ICE (NONE) 5401 FLUORESCENT VILOET 
(NONE) 5402 FLUORESCENT RASPBERRY (NONE) 5403 FLUORESCENT BLUE (NONE) 5404 FLUORESCENT 
GREEN (NONE) 5405 FLUORESCENT YELLOW (NONE) 5406 FLUORESCENT MAGENTA (NONE) 5407 
FLUORESCENT HOT PINK (NONE) 5408 FLUORESCENT RED (NONE) 5409 FLUORESCENT ORANGE (NONE) 
5410 FLUORESCENT SUNBURST (NONE) 5501 IRIDESCENT RED (NONE) 5502 IRIDESCENT SCARLET (NONE) 
5503 IRIDESCENT YELLOW (NONE) 5504 IRIDESCENT TURQUOISE (NONE) 5505 IRIDESCENT ELECTRIC BLUE 
(NONE) 5506 IRIDESCENT VIOLET (NONE) 5507 IRIDESCENT GREEN (NONE) 5508 IRIDESCENT FUCHSIA 
(NONE) 5601 TRANSPARENT BASE (NONE) 5602 OPAQUE BASE (NONE) 5608 ILLUSTRATION MEDIUM (NONE)  
 
 
 
 

BRAND NAMES 
THIS MSDS APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING BRAND NAMES  
CREATEX AIRBRUSH COLORS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  4001 Sealer White (None), 4002 Sealer Dark (None), 4004 Transparent Base (None), Semi-Opaque Brite White (None), 
4202 Semi-Opaque Lemon Yellow (None), 4203 Semi-Opaque Flame Yellow (None), 4204 Semi-Opaque Chrome Yellow 
(None), 4205 Semi-Opaque Flame Orange ( None), 4206 Semi- Opaque Flame Red (None), 4207 Semi-Opaque Deep Red 
(None), 4208 Semi-Opaque Emerald Green (None ), 4209 Semi-Opaque Dark Green (None), 4210 Semi-Opaque Aqua 
(None), 4211 Semi-Opaque Caribbean Blue (None), 4212 Semi- Opaque Brite Blue (None), 4213 Semi-Opaque Process 
Blue (None), 4214 Semi-Opaque Midnight Blue (None), 4215 Semi-Opaque Fuchsia (None), 4216 Semi-Opaque Deep 
Purple (None), 4217 Semi-Opaque Light Brown (None), 4218 Semi-Opaque Dark Brown (None), 4219 Semi-Opaque 
Medium Gray (None), 4220 Semi-Opaque Deep Black (None), 4221 Semi-Opaque Cream (None)
     4230 Transparent White (None), 4231 Transparent Yellow (None), 4232 Transparent Sun Gold (None), 4233 Transparent 
Orange (None), 4234 Transparent Fire Red (None), 
4235 Transparent Traffic Red (None), 4236 Transparent Cherry Red (None), 4237 Transparent Apple Green (None), 4238 
Transparent Brite Green (None), 4241 Transparent Blue (None), 4242 Transparent Marine Blue (None), 4245 Transparent 
Magenta (None), 4246 Transparent Red Violet (None), 4247 Transparent Purple (None), 4248 Transparent Root Beer 
(None), 4249 Transparent Black (None), 4250 Transparent Beige (None), 4251 Transparent Tan (None), 4253 Transparent 
Red Oxide (None), 4255 Transparent Cobalt Blue (None), 4256 Transparent Smoke Black (None), 4257 Transparent Jet 
Black (None)

  4260 Fluorescent Hot Pink (None), 4261 Fluorescent Hot Yellow (None), 4262 Fluorescent Hot Green (None), 4263 
Fluorescent Hot Orange (None), 4264 Fluorescent Hot Berry (None), 4265 Fluorescent Hot Red(None), 4266 Fluorescent 
Hot Purple (None), 4267 Fluorescent Hot Sunburst (None)

   4301 Pearl White (None), 4302 Pearl Silver (None), 4303 Pearl Gold (None), 4304 Pearl Lime Green (None), 4305 Pearl 
Green (None),  4306 Pearl Teal (None), 4308 Pearl Blue (None), 4309 Pearl Red (None), 4310 Pearl Magenta (None), 4311 
Pearl Plum (None), 4312 Pearl Purple (None), 4314 Pearl Black (None), 4315 Pearl Orange (None)

   4330 Metallic White Fine (None), 4331 Metallic White Coarse (None), 4332 Metallic Silver (None), 4333 Metallic Gold 
(None), 4334 Metallic Bronze (None), 4335 Metallic Copper (None), 4337 Metallic Blue Silver (None), 4338 Metallic Burnt 
Orange (None), 4340 Metallic Midnight Blue (None), 4341 Metallic Fastback Green (None), 4342 Metallic Elegance (None), 
4343 Metallic Platinum (None), 4344 Metallic Charcoal-Viola (None), 4345 Metallic Pewter (None)

    4350 Iridescent Brite Yellow (None), 4353 Iridescent Apple Red (None), 4355 Iridescent Brite Blue (None), 4356 
Iridescent Electric Blue (None),  4358 Iridescent Purple (None)

    4401 Gem Sapphire (None), 4404 Gem Ruby (None), 4410 Flair Tint Bronze (None), 4411 Flair Tint Violet (None), 4412 
Flair Teal / Purple (None), 4413 Flair Blue/Copper (None),
4446 Flair Silver Spectrum (None), 4420 Hi-Lite Gold(None), 4421 Hi-Lite Orange (None), 4422 Hi-Lite Red (None), 4423 
Hi-Lite Green (None), 4424 Hi-Lite Blue (None), 4425 Hi-Lite Purple ( None), 4501 Hot Rod Sparkle White(None), 4502 Hot 
Rod Sparkle Spectrum (None), 4503 Hot Rod Sparkle Gold (None), 4504 Hot Rod Sparkle Blue (None), 4505 Hot Rod 
Sparkle Green (None), 4506 Hot Rod Sparkle Red (None), 4507 Hot Rod Sparkle Purple (None), 4520 Cosmic Sparkle 
Silver (None), 4521 Cosmic Sparkle Gold (None),
4522 Cosmic Sparkle Red (None), 4523 Cosmic Sparkle Copper (None), 4524 Cosmic Sparkle Blue (None), 4525 Cosmic 
Sparkle Green (None), 4526 Cosmic Sparkle Autumn Red (None)

   4530 Sparklescent Mango II (None),  4531 Sparklescent Electric Green II (None), 4532 Sparklescent Tequila Yellow II 
(None) , 4533 Sparklescent Toxic Green II (None), 4534 Sparklescent Porn Star Pink II (None),  4535 Sparklescent Rock 
Star Red II (None), 4536 Sparklescent Real Teal II (None), 4537 Sparklescent Nightmare Blue II (None),  4538 Sparklescent 
Fine Wine II (None),  4539 Sparklescent Blizzard Blue II (None), 4590 Sparklescent Bada Bling Silver (None), 4592 
Sparklescent Radberry (None), 4593 Sparklescent Sungold Orange (None), 4594 Sparklescent Lilac (None)

   4601 Candy Pigment Yellow (None), 4602 Candy Pigment Sunset (None) , 4603 Candy Pigment Orange (None), 4605 
Candy Pigment Apple Red (None), 4606 Candy Pigment Black Cherry (None), 4607 Candy Pigment Brite Blue (None), 4608 
Candy Pigment Teal Blue (None), 4609 Candy Pigment Emerald Green (None), 4610 Candy Pigment Deep Green (None), 
4611 Candy Pigment Magenta (None),  4612 Candy Pigment Purple (None), 4613 Candy Pigment Racing Blue (None), 
4614 Candy Pigment Root Beer (None),  4615 Candy Pigment Black (None),  4616 Candy Pigment Brandy (None), 4617 
Candy Pigment Old Gold (None), 4618 Candy Pigment Racing Green (None), 4619 Candy Pigment Black Magenta (None) 

BRAND NAMES

THIS MSDS APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING BRAND NAMES : AUTO AIR COLORS

2001 Titanium White (None) , 2002 Hansa Yellow Medium (None) , 2003 Golden Yellow (None), 2004 Orange (None), 
2005 Scarlet (None),  2006 Primary Red (None),  2007 Quinacridone Crimson (None),  2008 Ultramarine Blue (None), 
2009 Turquoise Hue (None),
2010 Phthalo  Green (None), 2011 Phthalo Blue (GS) (None),  2012 Quinacridone Magenta (None),  2013 Carbazole Violet (None), 
 2014 Burnt Umber (None), 
2015 Carbon Black (None)

2016 Pearl White (None), 2017 Pearl Satin Gold (None), 2018 Pearl Copper (None),  2019 Acrylic Extender (None), 

2022 Pearl Silver (None)

2023 Yellow Oxide (None) , 2024 Permanent Light Green (None), 2025 Cerulean Blue (None), 2026 Raw Sienna (None),
 2027 Burnt Sienna (None),  
2028 Cobalt Blue (None),  2031 Chrome Oxide Green (None), 

2032 Pearl Blue (None) , 2033 Pearl Green (None),  2034 Pearl Magenta (None), 2035 Pearl Purple (None), 
2036 Pearl Lime Green (None) , 2037 Pearl Orange (None)

2050 Iridescent Yellow (None) , 2051 Iridescent Brite Red (None), 2052 Iridescent Fuchsia (None), 
2053 Iridescent Electric Blue (None)

BRAND NAMES

THIS MSDS APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING BRAND NAMES :
CREATEX ACRYLIC COLORS

Item Numbers: 01210-0069, 01210-0816, 01210-0832, 01210-1005, 01210-1006, 01210-1007, 01210-1015, 01210-1017, 01210-1096, 01210-1097, 01210-1099, 01210-1216, 01210-1232, 01210-2006, 01210-2007, 01210-

3006, 01210-3007, 01210-3046, 01210-3047, 01210-3086, 01210-3087, 01210-3166, 01210-3167, 01210-3746, 01210-3747, 01210-3756, 01210-3757, 01210-3759, 01210-3916, 01210-3917, 01210-3919, 01210-4006,

01210-4007, 01210-4046, 01210-4047, 01210-4086, 01210-4087, 01210-4116, 01210-4117, 01210-4506, 01210-4507, 01210-4546, 01210-4547, 01210-4549, 01210-4866, 01210-4867, 01210-5006, 01210-5007, 01210-

5056, 01210-5057, 01210-5116, 01210-5117, 01210-5166, 01210-5167, 01210-5186, 01210-5187, 01210-5446, 01210-5447, 01210-5449, 01210-5816, 01210-5817, 01210-5819, 01210-6416, 01210-6417, 01210-6419,

01210-6506, 01210-6507, 01210-7006, 01210-7007, 01210-7246, 01210-7247, 01210-7249, 01210-7316, 01210-7317, 01210-7546, 01210-7547, 01210-7656, 01210-7657, 01210-8006, 01210-8007, 01210-8046, 01210-

8047, 01210-8066, 01210-8067, 01210-8476, 01210-8477, 01210-9370, 01210-9377
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